COUNCIL CHAMBER

111732

June 22, 2011

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas has participated with the United States Geological
Survey (USGS) in a Zebra Mussel monitoring program; and,

WHEREAS, the USGS, has submitted a contract amendment to increase the
monitoring program for the period October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011, with
the cost of the City of Dallas' share of the amended monitoring program increasing by
$40,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, a joint funding agreement is the most cost-effective method for the City of
Dallas to obtain the required data; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section1.  That a contract for a surface water monitoring program between the
USGS and the City of Dallas is hereby approved, and that the City Manager be
authorized to sign the contract for the City of Dallas.

Section2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to pay the sum of $40,000
from the Water Utilities Current Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT OBJ ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
0100 DwuU 7030 3070 DWU7030B1109 157940E

United States Geological Survey - $40,000.00

Section3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.




